Crest Insurance Group Builds Scale in Southern California Market by Partnering with Spiegler Insurance Services

Crest Insurance Group Builds Scale in Southern California Market by Partnering with Spiegler Insurance Services

(Tucson, Arizona, September 1, 2022) – Crest Insurance Group, one of the country's most successful & fastest growing insurance brokerage firms, announced today the partnership with Spiegler Insurance Services.

Spiegler Insurance Services is a privately held La Jolla, CA based insurance agency providing commercial property and casualty insurance. The agency specializes in custom tailored insurance products and individualized service for business.

Founder, Steven H. Spiegler, will play an integral role in the post-transaction process and Crest will benefit from his 40 years of industry experience. "Joining forces with Crest brings our clients additional markets and will provide additional options for our customers", said Spiegler. Crest also welcomes the addition of Mike Cullen to the team. Mike, a senior broker with Spiegler Insurance Services, will have an immediate impact in the market.

Earlier this month, *Insurance Journal* named Crest Insurance Group the 66th largest independent property/casualty agency in its Top 100 Report. Partnering with quality operations like Spiegler Insurance Services is one example of why Crest is climbing up the rankings. The company continues to seek out quality partners to strengthen its service offering. Crest's evolution strategy focuses on partnering with agencies that share a common culture rooted in hard work, community involvement and competitive spirit.

About Crest Insurance Group

Founded in 2010, Crest is an excellence driven full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides property & casualty and employee benefits insurance solutions nationwide. Headquartered in Tucson, Arizona, Crest has offices across Arizona, California, Colorado, and Wyoming. More information can be found at www.jointeamhttps://crestins.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/01/Sierra-Vista-Crest-Insurance-1.jpg.com.

Contact:

Kathy Ketcham

Public Relations

kketcham@https://crestins.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/01/Sierra-Vista-Crest-Insurance-1.jpgins.com

520-784-7669